503215276 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3261891 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT J VENEZIA	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOBUBBLE PETS, LLC	
Street Address:	7624 NW 6TH AVENUE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7165749		
Patent Number:	7793617		
Application Number:	62076885		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

STEFAN D. OSTERBUR

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 594-0600

Email: patentmail@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66406-0999

SIGNATURE: /Stefan D. Osterbur/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=1110_001#page1.tif

source=1110_001#page2.tif

source=1110_001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0508

503215276

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of day

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the present owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under certain new and useful inventions for which applications have been made for Letters Patent in various countries and for which certain patents have issued therefore and thereon as listed on Patent Schedule A attached hereto (the Patent Properties);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive from Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has in, to and under the Patent Properties, including the underlying inventions therein and all applications for Letters Patent thereon and arising therefrom, both in the United States and any other foreign jurisdiction, including Canada, and including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT's, and abandoned applications thereof and all patents issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, including Canada, including all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor further covenants that Assignor will, upon request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Patent Properties to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Patent Properties to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

Albert J. Venezia

Witness

Date:

PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0509

B10Bubb	le Pets, LLC	
By:		
Name:	ALBERD VENEZA	
Title:	CEO /	
Witness:	Killer Date: 124/5	······ ;

PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0510

PATENT SCHEDULE A (PATENT PROPERTIES)

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
INTERLOCKING AQUARIUM SUPPORT SYSTEM WITH INTERCHANGEABLE MULTIFUNCTIONAL DECORATIVE FAÇADE	US	10/945,214	9/20/2004	7,165,749	1/23/2007
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	US	11/752,604	5/23/2007	7,793,617	9/14/2010
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	AU	2007256921	5/24/2007	2007256921	6/6/2013
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	EP	07797723.9	5/24/2007	2068617	12/17/2014
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATÙS	CA	2,680,417	5/24/2007	2,680,417	8/5/2014
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	GB	07797723.9	5/24/2007		:
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	IT	07797723.9	5/24/2007		
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	FR	07797723.9	5/24/2007		
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	DE	07797723.9	5/24/2007	602007039721.9	
COLLAPSIBLE WILDLIFE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS	ES	07797723.9	5/24/2007		
MODULAR CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	US	62/076,885	11/7/2014		

PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 03/12/2015